

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On: 6.5.2015

COURT No.: 8

ITEM No.: 11

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 13010
OF 2015**

(With Prayerfor Interim Relief)

Abhishek Saraf ... Petitioner
Versus
Martin Burn Ltd. ... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 23.02.2015 of the High Court of Calcutta in APO No. 421 of 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner has on 05.05.2015 filed application for permission to bring additional documents/Facts on record of the case alongwith the documents, but copy of the same has not been served on other side. However, copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:- Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate

Assistant Registrar